Page: 2 of 6

2022-03-10 20:21:56 GMT

14075985443

From: Andrea Ortega

3/10/22, 3:08 PM



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000091764 3)))



H220000917643ABC+

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : BRYTEBRIDGE CONSULTING, LLC

Account Number : I20200000117

Phone

: (407)278-1552

Fax Number

: (407)857-9309

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for futu $oldsymbol{c}$ annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email	Address:				

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Kindness Heals Here, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

4-16

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

To: +18506176381

Page: 3 of 6

2022-03-10 20:21:56 GMT

14075985443

From: Andrea Ortega

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32314			
SUBJECT: Kindness Hea		DRATE NAME - <u>MUST ING</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Art	icles of Incorporation and	a check for :
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PYREQUIRED
FROM:	Lynne Kornhauser		
	Nar	ne (Printed or typed)	-
	5174 Michael Dr.		
		Address	-
	West Palm Beach, Florida 33	417	
		City, State & Zip	-
	(678) 468-9129		
	Dayti	me Telephone number	-

lynko0519@gmail.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the same of the sa	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
ARTICLETT	Principal street address:		Mailing address, if different	ie:	
517-	4 Michael Dr.		Maning address, it different	15.	
Wes	st Palm Beach, Florida 33417				
The purpose f	I PURPOSE or which the corporation is organized is: ocess information, their strengths, and fam		and individual success plans based	on each re	esidents'
					
				IĀ:	28
			·		22 /
				77 20	_
4071/1 F II	/ MANNED OF ELECTION Thomas		torrarualistada via provintada e e e	ASS.	3
ARTICLE IV	/ MANNER OF ELECTION Thema	unnerinwhichthedirec	etorsareelectedandappointed: <u>as s</u>	set Militin	ı th o byl aw
			etors are elected and appointed: <u>as s</u>	set Milli ii	ı th o byl aw
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	<u>CCTORS</u>	Sherry Miller - Secretary	set Militin	ı th e b ylaw
ARTICLE V Name and Til	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE		Sherry Miller - Secretary	set Militin	ı th o byl aw
ARTICLE V Name and Til	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE Lynne Kornhauser - President	CTORS Name and Title	Sherry Miller - Secretary	set Militin	ı th o byl aw
ARTICLE V Name and Til Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE Lynne Kornhauser - President 5174 Michael Dr. West Palm Beach, Florida 33417 Andrea Newell - Treasurer	CCTORS Name and Title Address:	Sherry Miller - Secretary 5174 Michael Dr.	SEE, FLORIDA	ı th o byl aw
ARTICLE V Name and Til Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE tle: Lynne Kornhauser - President 5174 Michael Dr. West Palm Beach, Florida 33417 tle: Andrea Newell - Treasurer 5174 Michael Dr.	CCTORS Name and Title Address:	Sherry Miller - Secretary 5174 Michael Dr. West Palm Beach, Florida 33417	SEE FLORIDA	ı th o byl aw
Name and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE tle: Lynne Kornhauser - President 5174 Michael Dr. West Palm Beach, Florida 33417 tle: Andrea Newell - Treasurer 5174 Michael Dr.	CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Sherry Miller - Secretary 5174 Michael Dr. West Palm Beach, Florida 33417	SEE FLORIDA	ı th o byl aw
ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	Lynne Kornhauser - President tle: 5174 Michael Dr. West Palm Beach, Florida 33417 tle: Andrea Newell - Treasurer 5174 Michael Dr.	CCTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	Sherry Miller - Secretary 5174 Michael Dr. West Palm Beach, Florida 33417	SEE, FLORIDA	ı th o byl aw

	P age : 5 of 6	2022-03-10 20:21:56 GMT	14075985443	From: Andrea
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
_				
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:		
Address _	<u>.</u>	Address:		
_	· ·- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
The name and Fl	REGISTERED AGENT pridastreet address (P.O. Box Lynne Kornhauser	NOT acceptable) of the registered ager		
Name:			SECTALL	5 19 9
Address:	West Palm Beach, Florida 3	3417	AHAS	FILE PI
			SEX C	o '
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		Eq. :	P [] (
	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:		e, FLO	
	dress of the Incorporator is: Lynne Kornhauser		SECREJARY OF STATE	PMII: 50
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is: Lynne Kornhauser		OF STATE E. FLORIOA	-0 ilf
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is: Lynne Kornhauser		OF STATE E.FLORIDA	PMII: 50
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if	Lynne Kornhauser 5174 Michael Dr. West Palm Beach, Florida ; EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing:		TIONAL)	PHII: 50
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective d	Lynne Kornhauser 1. Lynne Kornhauser 5174 Michael Dr. West Palm Beach, Florida C EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be	. (OP specific and cannot be more than fit meet the applicable statutory filing rec	TIONAL) ve days prior or 90 days after the f	PH II: 50
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective date document's effective date date date date date date date dat	Lynne Kornhauser 1. Lynne Kornhauser 5174 Michael Dr. West Palm Beach, Florida (EFFECTIVE DATE) other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be inserted in this block does not tive date on the Department of med as registered agent to accompand to	. (OP specific and cannot be more than fit meet the applicable statutory filing rec	TIONAL) ve days prior or 90 days after the f quirements, this date will not be liste stated corporation at the placed esign	Filing.)
Name: Address: ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective date document's effective date date date date date date date dat	Lynne Kornhauser 1. Lynne Kornhauser 5174 Michael Dr. West Palm Beach, Florida (EFFECTIVE DATE) other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be inserted in this block does not tive date on the Department of med as registered agent to accompand to	specific and cannot be more than firmeet the applicable statutory filing red State's records. eptservice of process for the above so intrment as registered agent and agree	TIONAL) ve days prior or 90 days after the f quirements, this date will not be liste stated corporation at the placed esign	Filing.)

I submitthisdocumentand affirmthat the facts stated hereinare true. I amaware that any false information submitted in adocumento

03/09/2022

Date

the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Lynne Kosnhauses Required Signature of Incorporator Page: 6 of 6

Kindness Heals Here, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to Which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Courteshall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

FILED